

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6856/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2004 in RSA No. 376/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

JANARADAN DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on
SLP paper books.

The parties may file addl. documents, if any, within six weeks. Original
record shall

be requisitioned.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay

Aggarwal)

Court Master

Cour

t Master