

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1766 OF 2006

JANARADAN DASS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 08/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek S. Attri, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report dated August 2, 2011 states that the learned counsel for appellant has not taken steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent.

Having regard to the facts of the case, time of four weeks, as prayed for, is granted to enable the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the office report.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master