

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 &.... in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1766 OF 2006

JANARADAN DASS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in depositing the amount and appln.
For bringing on record Lrs of deceased sole respondent and office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. JS Attri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Bhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay in depositing the costs is condoned.

Civil Appeal No. 1766 of 2006 is restored.

IA Nos. 2 and 3 are accordingly allowed.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 2 & 3

in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1766 OF 2006

| | | | |
|----------------|-----|----------------|--|
| JANARADAN DASS | | Appellant (s) | |
| RAGHUBIR SINGH | vs. | Respondent (s) | |

O R D E R

Heard.
Delay in depositing the costs is condoned.
Civil Appeal No. 1766 of 2006 is restored.
IA Nos. 2 and 3 are accordingly allowed.

.....J.
(T.S. Thakur)

New Delhi,
September 10, 2012