

L

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS.4 AND 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1766 OF 2006

JANARADAN DASS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBIR SINGH (D)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,
c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 06/03/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke,Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
in filing substitution application as also to the legal
representatives of deceased sole respondent, returnable within six
weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master