

ITEM NO.1  
XIV

COURT NO.7

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 4 and 5 in  
Civil Appeal No. 1766 of 2006

JANARADAN DASS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for substitution of LR's. of deceased respondent, c/delay  
in filing the substitution application and office report)

Date: 04/02/2014 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Adv.  
for Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

K.R. Sundar Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Wajhi Safia, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is  
condoned. Abatement is set aside and the application for  
substitution is allowed.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Usha Sharma)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|