

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1766 OF 2006

JANARADAN DASS

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

RAGHUBIR SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Put up this case after four weeks to enable learned counsel for the appellant to file further additional pleadings."

It is submitted that despite the aforesaid order, counsel for the appellant has not filed the additional pleadings so far.

It is further submitted that the Lrs. Of the deceased sole respondent have been brought on record vide this Court's Order dated 04.02.2014.

Cause title has been amended accordingly and included in appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that Lr. No. 1(ii) has been represented through M/s. Aura & Co., Advocates but has not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of rest of the Lrs. of the deceased sole respondent so far though served with notice.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed an affidavit stating therein that Lr. No. 1(iii) namely "Manjeet Singh" has been expired in the year 2004 and was not married and his Lr. is his mother who is already been Lr. No. 1(i). Since the death certificate of Lr. No. 1(iii) has not been filed by the counsel for the appellant, hence his name is shown as Lr. No. 1(iii) in amended cause title.

Service is complete.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12th day of SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv. Ch. No.
2. M/s. Aura & Co., Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1